and inclusive environment

• Cost of living support

Care for colleagues

Partnered with AI-driven carbon
accounting engine provider Normative

to improve scope 3 carbon data

Submetering & remote monitoring;
heat reclamation and electric kitchens

in all new sites where feasible

Surveyed all key suppliers on data &
decarbonisation activity;  running

workshops and collaborative
decarbonisation projects with them

Continued focus on engagement,
wellbeing and mental health;

wagamama people promise launched

Consistent D&I data collected across
the group through employee

engagement surveys

Support for charity partners through
donations, fundraising and community

partnerships

IFRS 16 P&L reconciliation

28 HY 2023 results presentation

– Non-cash related charges under IFRS 16 is due primarily to the reversal of onerous lease provisions and capital
contributions, made under IAS 17

– Lease modifications of £8.7m relate primarily to the renegotiation of some airport concession leases in the period

we

Trading

Pre IFRS 16

£m

IFRS 16

Depreciation

£m

IFRS 16

Interest

£m

Non-cash

£m
Modifications £m

Fixed rent

£m

Trading

IFRS 16

£m

Revenue 467.4 - - - - 467.4

Operating costs* (431.1) - - (3.6) 8.7 30.8 (395.2)

EBITDA* 36.3 - - (3.6) 8.7 30.8 72.2

Depreciation, amortisation

and impairment*
(16.0) (17.1) - - - - (33.1)

EBIT /Operating profit* 20.3 (17.1) - (3.6) 8.7 30.8 39.1

Interest payable* (13.1) - (8.5) - - - (21.6)

PBT* 7.2 (17.1) (8.5) (3.6) 8.7 30.8 17.5

* Adjusted (pre-exceptional charge) -

Other FY23 Guidance

29

• IFRS 16 EBITDA add-backs (i.e., rent & other property non-cash charges) :

– Net add-back £58m to £64m

o £60m to £62m for fixed rent

o £7m to £9m for lease modifications

o (£7m) to (£9m) for non-cash property charges

• P&L Depreciation and interest detailed in table below:

HY 2023 results presentation

Column1

Pre-IFRS 16

charge

£'m

IFRS 16

impact

£'m

Total

charge

£'m

P&L Depreciation* 35-36 34-35 69-71

P&L Interest* 27-28 16-17 43-45

* Adjusted (pre-exceptional charges)